03-10-2003 MAR 0 4 2003 %

01 FC:4021

 \mathcal{D}

a Bo	Director Charles Cent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		102385480 PATENTS ONLY			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		3-4-03				Attorney Docket No.	110398	
	- 7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please	reco	rd the attached	foriginal document or cop	by thereof.	
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	A.	Name and a	address of receiving party(ics):	
		Ubonwan A. STEWART Mclanie VANDER KLOK			5250 GREE	MEDICAL CORPORAT INS DAIRY ROAD NORTH CAROLINA 27		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic			00/1			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) atta □Yes ☑ N		
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
			of Name					
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: 1/6/03						
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application	, the	execution date	e of the application is:		
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/325,912	_	C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Addition	al numbers attached?		Yes 🛭 No			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspond cerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.	Tota	al number of a	pplications and patents in	volved: 1	
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	_ 7.	Α.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$40.00)	
				B.	Enclosed (Ch	neck No. <u>139186</u>)		
_	Αc	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.			yment or charge any unde umber 15-0461.	rpayment to	
epe	R G	0000319 10325912 40.00 GP	<u>'</u>					
9.	the Wil	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. That P Berridge Registration No. 30.0 open Tu Registration No. 52,3	024	s true		and any attached copy is March 4, 2003	a true copy of	
	Ste	y .		ng co	ver sheet, atta	chments, and document:	2	

PATENT REEL: 013814 FRAME: 0066

WORLDWIDE ASSI	GNMENT	
Ubonwan A. STEWART	(3)	
Melanie VANDER KLOK	(4)	
In consideration of good and valuable	e consideration neid to each of the und	lersianed the receipt and

(1-4)Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION 5250 Greens Dairy Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, U.S.A.

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as

(5)	Insert
•	Title and
	O&B Docket
	Number

(Attorney Docket No. 110398 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on

(6)Insert Date of Signing of Application

Fill in

for filed applications

(7)

January 6, 2003 (6) on

even date herewith or

(1) Ubon

STERILIZATION OF MEDICAL ADHESIVE KITS

filed **December 23, 2002**

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the datc(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).								
Date	_	ventor Signature	1 ponum	7 Olevan	(SEAL)			
		ventor Signature	Milanie	Vander Wire	(SEAL)			
	<u> </u>	iventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date		ventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date		TVCIITOI SIGNACAIO			- 1 and known to			
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 6 day of 100 day of 200 3, personally appeared the above individuals, to me known and known to me to be the individual(s) described above, who in my presence executed or acknowledged to me the execution of the foregoing assignment.								
	North Carolina)		Notary Public				
State o	NUMM		G	10 0				
County	of wake	}	enn	n Buris				
Course			Td Nome	Erin N. Bu	ris			
			i ypeu Name	Talakirak	20 2006			
SEAL			My commiss	ion expires: Februar	9 40, 400			

PATENT REEL: 013814 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 03/04/2003